
Bihar Medical Services & Infrastructure Corporation Limited

CIN No. : U851008R2010SGC015886

A
ttF

{
tnF

BMSICL
(A Govt. of Bihar undertaking)

Date: 10th January 2020 Venue: BMSICL Conference Hall.

The Technical Committee Meeting for opening of Tender No. BMSIC/DRUGS|I9-IO was held on

10tr January 2020 underthe Chairmanship of Dr. Ashok Kumar, Director in Chief, Department of

Health, GoB. The other committee members present in the meeting were:

1. Sh. Anil Kumar, Joint Secretary Department of Health, GoB.

2. Sh. Khalid Arshad, AO, State Health Society.

3. Sh. Rajani Kant, CGM (Supply Chain), BMSICL.

4. Sh. Sunil Kumar Singh, GM (Procurement), BMSICL.

5. Dr. Biswaprakash Pradhan, DGM (Drugs), BMSICL.

2. The Details of the invited tender are as follows:

1. Tender Reference No. BMSIC/DRUGS/19-10.

2. Tender floated date- 2511012019.

3. Last date of submission of Online bids- 08/0112020.

4. Tender Opening date- 1010112020.

3. Tender has been floated for the following 4 (Four) Products.

1 Bteaching powder
The product must comply the specifications/

Strength as menti.oned in Bureau of Indian
Standards - lS 1065: 1989 for Grade 1 Vpe.

Powder 25 kglPacket

z
Sodium

Dlchloroisocyanurate
tabl.et 167 mg

Sodium Dichloroisocyanurate tabtet 167 mg
Conta'rning avaltabte chtorlne 1-00 m9.

(The product must comPlY the
specifications/ Strength as mentioned in

Bureau of Indian Standards - lS 15773: 2008)

Tabtet
10 tabtets in each

strip

3

Sodium
Dichtoroisocyanurate

tabtet 75 mg

Sodium Dich[oroisocyanurate tabtet 75 mg
Containing avaitabte chtorine 45 m9.

(The product must comPtY the
speciflcations/ Strength as mentioned in

Bureau of Indian Standards - lS 15773: 2008)

Tablet
L0 tabtets in each

striP

_I

A
TF

Page I of4

4th Floor, Bihar State Building Construction Corporation Limited
Hospital Road, Shastri Nagar, Patna-800 023
Phoney'Fax: +91-512 2283287, +9L 6t22283288
www.bmsicl.gov.in



Bihar Medical Services & Infrastructure Corporation Limited

CIN No. : U851008R2010SGC015886 A Govt. of Bihar undertaking)

Catclum hydroxide, Hydrated lime (minimum
90 o/o of Hydrate [ime)

BMSICL

4. The detailed bids received status is as follows:

S.no. Name of the Firm

Status (Qualifiedi
Disqualified by e-proc
in terms of successful

submission of bid).

Hardcopy
Submitted

Remarks

I

IWs Banke Behari

Chemicals Pvt.

Ltd.

Qualified Submitted EMD Received

2

IWs Cyano Pharma

Pvt. Ltd.
Qualified Submitted EMD Received

3

M/s Adhish
lndustries

Qualified Submitted EMD Received
(The firm has submitted two sets

of hardcopies of the technical
bids. In each set the bidder has

submitted the bank guarantee of
Rs 100000/- in support of EMD &
the DD of Rs 10000/- in support

of tender fee separately).

4

IWs Grasim

Industries Ltd.
Qualified Submitted EMD Received

5

IWs Hind Pharma Null (Not re-
submitted. Hence bid

is obsolete)

Submitted The bidder is not taken into
consideration as the bid is

obsolete bv online e-proc sYstem.

6

IWs Purge Pharma Null Not
Submitted

EMD not Received

4

IWs Shree Ganesh

Bhandar

Null Not
Submitted

EMD not Received

8
IWs Raj Associates Null Submitted EMD not Received

IL
AF

&tr

5. The firm M/s Purge Pharma & M/s Shree Ganesh Bhandar have not submitted the hardcopy. The bid of

IWs Hind Pharma has obsoleted by online e-proc system. The Tender clause (3) Note no-(iii) states that'
,,The technical evuluation shult be done only on the basis of documents/paper('submitted by the bidder on

www.eproc.bihangov.in." Accordingly, it was unanimously decided to recommend for considering only those 4

bidders (from s.no- 1 to 4 of the above-mentioned list) who have successfully submitted their bids online as

well as offline, for further technical evaluation process.

" ,l

.,

+

Page 2 of 4

4th Floor, Bihar State Building Construction Corporation timited
Hospital Road, Shastri Nagar, Patna-800 023
Phone/Fax: +91-512 2283287, +91 612 2283288
www.bmsicl.gov.in



Bihar Medical Services & Infrastructure Corporation Limited

CIN No. : U851008R2010SGC015886

,ru
ilF

fr
ftF

BMSICL
(A Govt. of Eihar undertaking)

6. The firm I\{/s Adhish Industries has submitted two sets of hardcopies of the technical bids. In

each set the bidder has submitted the bank guarantee of Rs 100000/- in support of EMD

(bearing BG no. 0055BGFD012320 having validity from 13.12.2019 to 31.12.2021 and BG no.

00558GFD007920 having validity from 05.11.2020 to 05.11.2021) & submitted the DD of Rs

10000/- in support oftender fee (bearing DD no.012824 & 0t2919) separately.

The bidder has uploaded the BG bearing no. 0055BGFD012320 having validity from

13.12.2019 to 31.12.2021 in support of EMD & DD bearing no.012824 in support of tender fee, in

the online e-proc system.

Hence the Technical Opening committee has recommended to accept the BG bearing no.

0055BGFD012320 having validify from 13.12.2019 to 31.t2.2021 in support of EMD & DD

bearing no.012824 in support of tender fee which is uploaded in the online e-pnoc system and to

return back the BG bearing no. 0055BGFD007920 having validity from 05.11.2020 to 05.11.2021

& the DD bearing no. 012919.

7. It was also unanimously decided to recommend to retum the hardcopies of received bid of the firm IWs Hind

Pharma as the bid is obsolete by online e-proc system.

8. The Product wise bid received status is as follows

1
Bleachi.ng
powder

The product must comPtY the
specifications/ Strength as

mentioned in Bureau of Indlan
Standards - lS 1065: 1989 for Grade

1- tYPe.

Powder
25

kglPacket

Banke Behari
Chemicals Pvt.

Ltd.

2

Grasim
Industries Ltd

2

Sodium
Dichtoroiso
cyanurate
tabtet 167

mg

Sodium Dichtoroisocyanurate ta blet
167 mg

Containing avaitabte chtorlne l-00
mg.

(The product must comPtY the
speciflcations/ Strength as

mentioned in Bureau of Indian
Standards - lS 15773: 2008)

Tabtet
10 tabtets
ln each

strip

Adhish
Industries

2

Cyano Pharma

Pvt. Ltd.

3

Sodlum
Dichtoroiso
cyanurate

Sodium Dichtoroisocyanu rate ta btet
75 mg Containing avaitabte

chtorine.45 m9.
Tabtet

10 tablets
in each

strip

Adhish
Industries

2

+
ff

4th Floor, Bihar State Building Construction Corporation Limited
Hospital Road, Shastri Nagar, Patna-800 023
Phone/Fax: +91-512 2283287, +91 612 2283288
www.bmsicl.gov.in

Page 3 of4



Bihar

CIN N
lcL

undertaking)

.{lh

9. It was therefore unanimously decided to recommend for technical evaluation for 03 Products (NIT S. No.

1,2 &.3) for which multiple bids have been received and re-tender for the remaining 01 Product (NIT S' N

4) due to no bid condition.

10. The meeting was thus concluded with a vote of thanks.

sd/-
@r. Biswaprakash Pradhan)

DGM (Drugs), BMSICL, Patna.

sd/-
(Rajani Kant)

CGM (Supply Chain), BMSICL, Patna.

sd/-
(Anil Kumar)

Joint Secretary Health Dept. Govt. of Bihar.

Floor, Bihar State Building Construction Corporation Limited
Road, Shastri Nagar, Patna-800 023

: +91-612 2283287, +91 612 2283288

sd/-
(Sunil Kumar Singh)

GM (Procurement), BMSICL, Patna

sd/-
(Khalid Arshad) '

Administrative Offrcer, SHSB.

sd/-
@r. Ashok Kumar)

Director in Chief, Health DePt.

Govt. of Bihar.

,}

rr Medicalservices & Infrastructure Corporation Limited

No. : U851008R2010SGC015886
BM5
(A Govt. of Bihar t

tabtet 75
m9

(The product must comPtY the
specifications/ Strength as

mentioned in Bureau of Indtan
Standards - lS 15773: 2008)

Cyano Pharma

P\rt. Ltd.

4 Lime
Catcium hydroxide, Hydrated lime
(min[mum 90 o/o of Hydrate time)

Powder
25

kglPacket

No firm
participated

0

bmsicl.gov.in

Page 4 of4


